This Instrument Prepared by: Reliant Bank 1736 Carothers Pkwy. Suite 100

Brentwood, TN 37027

Borrower: John M. Figert

Loan No.: 9011558

Return to: Cindy Detamore

## FULL RELEASE OF LIEN

The undersigned, Reliant Bank, hereby declares that it is the true and lawful holder and owner of the entire indebtedness fully described in and secured by a lien under Mortgage and Security Agreement from John M. Figert and spouse, Cynthia D. Figert to DEVAN ARD, JR, trustee, of record in Instrument # 20080610000235030 of the Register's Office for Shelby County, Alabama, to which reference is hereby made, and hereby acknowledges the full release and discharge of said lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, it has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>30TH</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 20<u>13</u>.

Reliant Bank

By: <

Title: LOAN OPERATIONS SPECIALIST

STATE OF TENNESSEE

08/09/2013 12:46:03 PM FILED/CERT

## COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Personally appeared before me, <u>DEBORAH W. PECK</u>, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and County, <u>CINDY DETAMORE</u>, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged upon oath that he/she is a <u>LOAN OPERATIONS</u>

<u>SPECIALIST</u> of the maker, Reliant Bank, and is authorized by the maker to execute this instrument on behalf of the maker.

Witness my hand at office, this <u>30TH</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 20<u>13</u>.

RAH W.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires July 22, 2014